

Taxation, Revenue and Utilization of Expenditures (TRUE) Commission

Dr. Keshan Hargrove, Chair

TRUE Commission c/o Jeff Clements Suite 425, City Hall 117 W. Duval Street Jacksonville FL 32202 904-255-5137

TO: TRUE Commissioners

FR: Keshan Hargrove, Chair

RE: 2024 TRUE Commission Standing Meeting Notice - Amended

Notice is hereby given that the TRUE Commission will hold its 2024 monthly meetings (typically, but not always, on the first Thursday of each month) at 4:00 p.m. as follows:

The committee will normally meet in the Don Davis Room <u>Lynwood Roberts Room</u>, 1st Floor, City Hall at St. James, located at 117 W. Duval Street, Jacksonville FL. Alternate dates, locations or times may be posted as necessary due to changing conditions at a later date.

Pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon request. Please allow 1-2 business days' notification to process; last minute requests will be accepted but may not be possible to fulfill. Please contact the Disabled Services Division at: 904-255-5466 or 904-255-5476, or email your request to KaraT@coj.net.

Commission members and the public attending meetings may park in the City Hall/ Main Library parking garage at the corner of Main and Duval Streets – bring your ticket to the meeting for validation by staff.

All interested parties are invited to attend.

For further information contact Jeff Clements, Chief, City Council Research Division, at 904-255-5137 or jeffc@coj.net.

NOTICED ON: July 26, 2024 at 4:15 p.m. pursuant to Sec. 15.103(c), *Ordinance Code.*

c.c. <u>Cityc@coj.net</u>
City Council media notice box
File copy